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RESOLVES, 1973 

CHAPTER 90 

617 
CHAP. 92 

RESOL VE, to Reimburse Lauren Sturtevant of South Paris for Damage 
to Property by Escapee from Boys Training Center. 

Lauren Sturtevant; reimbursed. Resolved: That there is appropriated 
from the Unappropriated Surplus of the General Fund the sum of $351.99 to 
be paid to Lauren Sturtevant of South Paris as a full and final settlement of 
his claim against the State for destruction of property by an escapee from 
the Boys Training Center. 

Effective June 28, 1974 

CHAPTER 91 

RESOL VE, Providing Funds for Cerebral Palsy Centers. 

Cerebral Palsy Centers; appropriation. Resolved: That there is appro­
priated from the Unappropriated Surplus of the General Fund to the Cerebral 
Palsy Centers in Maine the sum of $40,000 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 
1975 to be used to help support a program of day care, purchase of self-help 
aids and assistive devices, provide extension of therapy and services of thera­
pists and other professionals; said sum to be allocated as follows: 

$10,000 to United Cerebral Palsy of Northeastern Maine, Inc., at Bangor; 

$10,000 to Mid-state United Cerebral Palsy, Inc., at Augusta; 

$ro,ooo to Cerebral Palsy Association of Greater Portland, Portland; 

$ro,ooo to Cerebral Palsy Association of Central Aroostook County, Fort 
Fairfield. 

Effective June 28, 1974 

CHAPTER 92 

RESOL VE, to Reimburse Sheila Herbert of Chelsea for Damage to Motor 
Vehicle by State Ward. 

Sheila Herbert; reimbursed. Resolved: That there is appropriated from 
the Unappropriated Surplus of the General Fund the sum of $171.07 to be 
paid to Sheila Herbert of Chelsea as a full and final settlement of her claim 
against the State for damage to her motor vehicle by a state warc!. 

Effective June 28, 1974 




